



Civil Appeal No.3127/2009 is disposed of and C.A. No.3128/2009 is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. Pending applications, if any shall also stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)