

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15978/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in APD No. 198/2006
in CS No. 214/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNIVERSAL PETRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.PLC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv. for

M/s. Khaitan & Co..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Padam Khaitan, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of all the respondents. He prays for and is granted two
weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. The petitioner will have two

2

weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

List this petition on a non-miscellaneous day after four
weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will be at liberty to file
additional documents, if any, within four weeks from today.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master