

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11279/2008(From the judgment and order dated 18/02/2008 in APD No. 198/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARAL AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSAL PETRO-CHEMICALS LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner stating therein that one more Special Leave
Petition against the same impugned order is also coming up for
hearing in the last week of August, 2008.

As prayed, list this matter along with S.L.P.(C) No.

15978 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master