

IT E M NO.4 [NM D Case]

COU RT NO.9

SECT I O N XV I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15978 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/02 / 2008 in AP D No. 198/2006 (in C.S. No.214/2004) of The H I G H COURT OF CALCUTT A)

UNI V E R S A L P E T R O C H E M I C A L S L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B. P. P L C &amp; O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(For final disposal)WITH  
SL P(C) NO. 23968 of 2008  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.Mr. Mu k ul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Manan, Adv. for  
M/s Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mu k ul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.

2

Mr. Avinash Manan, Adv. for  
M / s Khaitan & Co.Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master