

ITEM NO.105

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3127/2009

UNIVERSAL PETRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.P.PLC AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3128/2009 (XVI)

Date : 01-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the appellant, list next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master